
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:793
ANSWERED ON:12.07.2004
ASSISTANCE FOR PROMOTION OF POULTRY FARMS
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise number of poultry farms functioning in the country at present particularly in Orissa;

(b) the central assistance provided to each state for the promotion of poultry farms during the last three years; and

(c) the State-wise number of poultry farms funded through such assistance during the above period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTILAL BHURIA)

(a): The State-wise number of Government poultry farms in the country including Orissa may be perused at annexure-I.

(b)&(c): The Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying & Fisheries is implementing a Centrally Sponsored Scheme, `Assistance to State Poultry Farms`. The pattern of assistance is 100% for North Eastern States including Sikkim and on 80:20 Centre to State basis for other States. The State-wise assistance provided under the Scheme and number of poultry farms assisted during the last three years viz. 2001-02, 2002-03 & 2003-04 may be perused at Annexure-IL
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